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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2689
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014
SETTING UP OF YOUTH COMMISSION
Paswan Shri Chirag

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to constitute a youth commission for the youth in the country;

(b) if so, the details along with the proposed functions and powers thereof;

(c) whether this commission will be helpful for employment and self employment of the youth in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the proposed commission is likely to be set up on the occasion of birth anniversary of Swami Vivekanand and if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the time by which it is likely to be set up

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) At present, there is no proposal under consideration of the Government to constitute a Youth Commission for the youth in the country.

(b) to (f): Do not arise
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